CURLING ALBERTA DATA COLLECTION AND CONSENT

Starting for the 2023-2024 Curling Season an annual per-curler fee of \$13 will be charged to any curler who plays four (4) or more games per season. This \$13 fee is included in your club registration member fee, but it is <u>NOT</u> included in the drop-in fee.

Curling Alberta will also be collecting data on participation this season. The information will be collected in compliance with applicable legislation and personal information will not be sold to third parties.

Data collection information for each curler subject to the \$13 fee:

Name: First	Last
Gender: Male Fema	leUnspecified
Year of BirthI	Email
Community	Postal Code
Primary Role: League Curler	Drop-in Curler
Secondary Role: Able-Bodied	Stick CurlerWheelchair Curler
Blind Curler	Deaf Curler

By registering with the Crowsnest Curling Club, I consent that Participant's Personal Information may be disclosed to Curling Alberta and Curling Canada for the purposes of informing the Participant about Curling Alberta programs, delivering products and services, maintaining membership lists, tracking registration and participation, newsletter and survey distribution, and applying for funding and grants. A full list of purposes is described in the Privacy Policy and Curling Alberta will only use Personal Information for those purposes. Consent can be withdrawn at any time by contacting Curling Alberta's Privacy Officer at info@curlingalberta.ca.

Name of Participant(print):_____

Signature of Participant:_____Date: _____